
GAME DAY/S DATE OPPOSITION CLUB HOST COMMENTS GROUND

1 Sunday September 24 I Zingari SCG XI Season Launch Coogee Oval

2 Saturday & Sunday October 20-22 SCG XI City V Country Dubbo DCC Marquee Day Night Match Dubbo Victoria #1

3 Sunday October 15 Bradman XI Bradman XI Rodney Cavalier Cup Bradman Oval

4 Sunday October 29 Primary Club Primary Club Over 40s Match Shore School

5 Midweek - Wed November 22 Cricketers Club NSW SCG XI 35 Overs Drummoyne Oval

6 Saturday & Sunday
December 2 & 3  
Adelaide Test 2017

Barossa Tour Primary Club
Weekend Event Day / Night  
Test Match

Adelaide / Barossa Valley

7 Midweek - Thu December 7 Victoria Barracks Victoria Barracks Victoria Barracks

8 Spirit of Cricket January 8-14 MCC SCG XI 40-Over and T20 Format Sydney Venues

9 Sunday January ACT ACT Chairmans Trophy Manuka Oval

10 Midweek February  City v Country T20 SCG XI John Dunk Cup SCG

11 Midweek - Wed February 7 Paddington CC Paddington Paddington CC Paddington Home

12 Sunday February 18 Reg Bartley XI Reg Bartley XI Sir Michael Parkinson Cup Red Bartley

13 Sunday March 11 Primary Club SCG XI 40-Over Match Drummoyne Oval

14 Saturday & Sunday March 17/18 I Zingari I Zingari Family Sleep Out Camping Camden

PLEASE NOTE: Matches TBC and are subject to change. Matches may be added or deleted.
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